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1991  WISCONSIN  ACT  41
AN ACT to amend 144.737 (2) (c) and (d) of the statutes, relating to: the plan for the management of hazardous waste

generated in this state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  144.737 (2) (c) and (d) of the statutes are
amended to read:

144.737 (2) (c)  On or before July 30 of each Each
year in which submission of a revised capacity assurance
plan is required by the federal environmental protection
agency, at least 75 days before the federal environmental

protection agency deadline for submittal, complete a
draft of a revised capacity assurance plan and provide the
draft to the board, the governor and the chief clerk of each
house of the legislature for distribution under s. 13.172
(2).

(d)  Hold a public informational hearing, that is not a
contested case hearing under ch. 227, to solicit comments
on the draft of the revised capacity assurance plan no later
than 45 days after providing the draft under par. (c).
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